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Environmental Protectioff® " ¥

Air Quality
Twin Towers Office Building Management Division
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

j=3 Aedecgdae

January 30,

Mr. Luils Castaneda

A~1 Hour Cleaners & Laundry, Inc.
75 Northeast 8th Street
Homestead, Florida 33030

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250757
Dear Mr. Castaneda:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng facility that you submitted on
September 5, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the.'Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
betWween January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

"Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Alr Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if - you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/fDotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

|
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycied baber. i
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
| 11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - _ Fax: ( )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-06 Gureau of Air Monitoring
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A‘/ /-/cvtz C~L24’\N-1RS f _,ZAVN@)RN/ _TNC. .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: _ - >
Street Address: 73~ . M. E- 5 S7a22T

City: Hemesread County: DADE Zip Code: 33¢3 O

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Lvis Castaneda — Qwaer

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: _ o »
Street Address: 7% N.E- 5 STaze T
City: Humesread ' County: DADE Zip Code: B33

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: -
Telephone: (305’5 2NT7- 2T Fax: (363) 246- Y23,

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ) itoring
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of AIf Moni

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine - |Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

e | 1957

(1) w/ ref. condenser

987

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

{5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

Ll?ryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed N/ a

(c) No control devices are required to be installed L)S |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[__5¢©  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source X | New small area source 9
Existing large area source | | New large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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@
4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ -]

-

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site < ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

IRREYAN

b

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L L

(f) Start-up, shutdown, maifunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ } I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ A ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature Date

Sty N 57/33/"’4

=2 Cxen >
St gﬂm‘ﬂu D

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




o 333 N.E. 8'rh STREET HOMESTEAD FL 33030

IPASTJRAN IPA°9 @taéys
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o0 March 11,20037

. Twin Towers Ofﬁce Building - -
2600 Blair-stone Road -
o 'Tallahassee FL 32399 2400

-

RN

N

i Department of Envrronmental Protectlon St

1 Momivame O T niyemde
. .ncr -A-1 Hour \_ACGnCrS Launary - -

_}Luns Castaneda -

" 75NE 8" Street " -
~ . Homestead FL 33030
- ‘ZAIRS ID#0250757 A

T h_ "To Whom It may concem

.. On’ behalf of the. above named taxpayer and in response to the enclosed notlce
' regardmg the use-of Title V Air General Permlt Please be adVlSCd that thls faclllty

" -has been permanently closed

-~ Ifyou should need any addltlonal mformatlon please do not hesntate to contact our _
o ‘.ofﬁce

—Raul E. PastranCPA. CEST.|
\ .Pastran PA CPA' '

. REPaev.

Member of the Amencon ond Florldo Instltute of CPAs '

E-Mail:

rpastran@aol com
* (305) 246:2122 FAX -
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road : David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 25, 2003

Mr. Raul E. Pastran C.P.A., CFST
333 Northeast Eighth Street
Homestead, Florida 33030

Dear Mr. Pastran:

Thank you for your March 11 letter notifying the department of the closing of A-1 Hour
Cleaners & Laundry (AIRS ID #0250757). The department has changed the facility status to
inactive in the database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), stipulates that an annual
emission fee is due and payable for the preceding year in which the facility was in operation and
subject to the requirements of the general permit. Our records indicate that A-1 Hour Cleaners &
Laundry operated as a Title V general permit facility in 2002. Therefore, the annual operation
fee for which you were recently invoiced is now due.

If you have any additional questions or need additional information, please contact me at
850/921-9583. :

Sincerely, :

/

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A"/ /-/ovvz CLR—AALUZS f ,ZA'VNDRY :I_',e_.—,.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: ~ .
Street Address: 78~ M. & )4 STara T

City: HumesreAd County: DADE Zip Code: 3303 O

Responsible Official

%) Name andTitlelof Responsible Official:

Lvis CasTanedA

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: _ n
Street Address: 78~ 2~ N-E- .3 STAazz ¥+
City: Hemesread County: DADE ZipCode: 3320

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (30{5 2NT- ¢S Fax: ( 30‘ 246- Yoz

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
sgp 5 W9
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ] -
Effective: 6-25-96 gureau of Aif Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser #/ . /787 i?i’?

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Controi devices are required, but not yet installed ”/ a

@ No control devices are required to be installed N‘Z A

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

50 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: |

{3) What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

: ‘5\[‘ ) Existing small area source New small area source X
QU NY L1 (2]
Carody b
”t’{fj&;& Existing large area source New large area source I |
oA A
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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4

.JWhat control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [
No such units on-site [2< ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(1(7cj) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@), Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

IRIRIRINISN

\(i)\, Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

A | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

| ‘
1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L S s L JIL

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLAOETHYLENE DRY CLEANE@) Rl

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \?{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: O QS © 257 DATE:( a [ [ { ?ZS TIME IN: [&f(o ‘TIME OUT: _/ 556

FaCILITY NaME: A -L Hovr Cleaneprs #Lnuna(»;, Fwce.
FACILITY LoCATION: 75 WNE 3 Streedf S Homestea L, FL o030 |

.
“En

——

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [P, Lu1S Castymweda  PHONE: AP 7
&

. g
CONTACT NAME: M e PHONE: @ <o Z,
&
o Cu L
6//‘ ’74« {(‘u <¢
[PART I: NOTIFICATION Burean ofWaste Cleanup "9 % ¢\
; e Do) o S
(check appropriate box) o 2 5 i S »;O
i. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup v e <‘OEZI
' Hazardous W.
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Cleanup Section A
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
I. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source u 4. New large area source u
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This 1s a correct facility classification ?4 an ACan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was w gallons.
O
1 of5 Revised 9/15/97
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WPART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:-
(check appropriate boxes)

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂ N ONWA
Examining the containers for leakage? ﬁ ON ON/A
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ anN

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY aN awna

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON W/A

U PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

IT classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed

prior fo September 22, 1993

IT classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? M UGN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬂ aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? fg ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? /ﬁ aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y AN an/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁ anN

2of5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source al

}. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the gdndenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the ¢
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater thpi 20° F?

I

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the/£xhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maclyfic is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbey?

Is the perc concentration equal to or |

4. Assured that the sampling port on the cgbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct fdlameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diarpeters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream fpdm no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machine
condenser coils?

dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at alt times?

ay ON

Qy ON awnA
Ly OnN aOnN/a

Ly anN an/a
Qy OnN an/a

ay ON OanN/A

Oy ON awn/A

Oy ON ON/A

“}’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

| (check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintatned rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

&

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~]

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o9 ON ana

ay ON SﬂJ/A

?9{ aN OnN/A

— —

Revised 9/15/97




UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ON ON/A

‘g aN ON/A

?4 ON ON/A
?f aN ON/A

ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the'responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
aN anN/A

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings ON ONA

SRR LI\

Owa
ay OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

ay anN
gy aN
Oy QN
gy OGN

——

M Fhel/ Fshend

Inspector’s Name (Plegse Print)

\ —
Inspector’s Signature - -

40f5

7/14/%

Date of Inspection

9/%7

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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Ll - e UMY k,-LLNLLL(/\L riekmMirr v BES_T AVA!LABLE COoPY
N [NSPEi[ON SUMMARY REPORT .

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 8 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: [2:80 TIME OUT: [“B0° AIRS IDH:M

TYPE OF FACILITY: 17/‘4.7 Cleaners

FACILITY NAME: A2 Hour Cfeaners & C«ww(n, Ly DATE jﬂ
FACILITY LOCATION: 7S W F X#’Sf/‘ee'f ,40,,,@574,%/( £l BP030

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /M. L s Castuneda __ PHONE NUMBER:_( 03’/&5‘7;&&

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found.to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requiremeats evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

l (W |
F"" Ufe—fl‘lm}may_ -é’,\ Pe/m GnsPihy) VSE OE]D QWSWAN

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bccn7opcrly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESEQ NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)

[NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁm‘cée l EbkmD

(Please Print)

NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J

PHONE NUMBER: C?OS)R r—= @2@"

Page of . Revised (0/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS #: 02501577 DATE: 4//Z7L TIME IN: __{ 2 [Spuy TiME 0UT: 12 35pm
FACILITY NAME: _ [~ | Howr (leaners + Lau,ﬂa'/pz/ y Ine .
rACILITY LOCATION: ‘15 NE&E 8 ST

_Homestead  Fr 33259

| PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit g
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION U
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
Al . o
1. Existing small area source . m 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 galfyr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay XN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number I above I
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantily of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96
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|PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS K

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay aN '\/'NA,
Examining the containers for icakage? Oy aN \/ NA

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? W{Y anN

Ll e

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? E{Y aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ay ON /A

" [PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed ~  prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

4 A2;Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
[(Check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy anN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN OnNA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Ay GaN

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay On

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



T

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ¥?7 ay 4N
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy 4N
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA
{ |PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q(Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? m anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy aN \/NA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \/ A
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy 4N N
L o 7
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Oy ON MN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dala on perc concentrations? ay On \/N/_\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy dN \/NA
Problem corrected? Qy aN V NA
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? ay ON mN/A
1/> =
\NEART VI:/LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS "
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? #y ON

3Jof4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licatc samples (calorimetric only)? Ay anN |
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? (SY{’ ON
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose cc?nncctions, fittings, d
couplings, and valves Y aN
Door gaskets and seating E{Y anN
Filter gaskets and seating (E{Y aN
Pumps G{Y - ON
Solvent tanks and containers lel{ anN
Water separators CI.JY aN

Muck cookers ay anN
Stills G/Y anN
Exhaust dampers IV{Y aN
Diverter valves Eﬂ‘{ aN

Cartridge filter housings QA[ aN

Luse  Castaneds

Name of Responsible Official

Debhis G;QW

Bﬁ; Namé ( (Please

Inspec T's Jign ture

40of4
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Dale /f Inspection

Approx1mat¢ Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

2

vACILITY NamE: A= Hour Cleapes #C&w""\, Znc | DATE:M/
FACILITY LOCATION: 725 7A/E 3"/'572, /—/omesfz—%/f,‘ Ao B3P

y
Annual Reporting Period: ?/ 77 19 TO 7 / 7 3/ 19

Bascd on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Flodda Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvYEs (no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

faclore 10 sk Rollins ¢oy Lor Perc. Coms

Exact period of non-compliance: from 7/?? to ﬁ?/%y
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: (/SQ Dﬁ P C&,béw

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportingf@riodt-statcd above:

Q- L <
. . CYEA- IS
Exact period of non-compliance: from to €% /.
lo O/‘_ & Vo
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' 6/{, A 3 4.‘.'9, Q\

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further,-my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not.exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L UIS . C gSTAN g—‘pf}g)p»_,a >§ em&: &_

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

[

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



rRSIOR: DS OTST . ‘ ised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A -/ Howr Cleaners + éclzuuinj , _'[",1@ i DATE: 2—)/) /97
FACILITY LOCATION: 1O N&E B St
Homsstead , Fe 33030

Annual Reporting Period: q 19 9 o0 f 19 ?;’7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. # YES LINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lus Castanedo A@Zﬁ 2. mk&@ 4/ / / 97

Name (Please Print) Signature [ Date

o

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, _SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-15490
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W HOECIOY Y

Department of
Environmental Protection

N

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road : : Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

January 30, 1997

Mr. Luilis Castaneda

A-1 Hour Cleaners & Laundry, Inc.
75 Northeast 8th Street
Homestead, Florida 33030

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250757

Dear Mr. Castaneda:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on

September 5, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general

permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
5;>[¢,/z,,éﬁwdmw
/g
7 Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paver. ‘




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT : \/

, W SPECTION SUMMARY REPOR1‘
.%YP'E}OFlNSPECTlON: ANNUAL [ . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
TIMEIN: /271§ pm TIMEOUT:__1 234 pnn AIRS [D#: 0250751
TYPE OF FACILITY: M (’/fW

FACILITY NAME: A / Howr @/PWS + LWCL/@/ 274 0_.DATE:
FACILITY LocaTION:_ TS NE 8 St-

Homestead yFL 33030
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__[ (4 /S [’ﬂ\ﬁLa/wé/ép PHONE NUMBER: Q’f 7T-9Y%2 s

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Facility and Lrpment  SQllafacls 0\7j°
Owner i %W W{M&o

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YE&]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6/ ? Y v

] _ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUﬁEb BY: j{})h/ 2 GI’? )4,04/

A (Please Prlnt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /ﬁﬂ?/\/} ___ PHONE NUMBER:__ ¢ ; ZQ: g 2 @(rz
Paoe f of 2 Revised 10/96




S
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -0
o ‘
AIRS TD#0250757 go 5 o m
A.1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC =t = (@
LUIS CASTANEDA .o = m
75 NE §TH STREET € ro
HOMESTEAD FL 33030 ‘3) 5 o~ “-"
¢ v <
82 5 m
@3
Do NOT Remove Label v A
: 2 O
Annual Reporting Period: | 19 TO

19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UYES UNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print)

Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS JUIV 2
TITLE V- GENERAL PERMIT 5 i999

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Uregy, u of
5 . Moblle on; l‘onn
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /K COMPLAINT/D!SCOVERY E? Urceg
' RE-INSPECTION 8]

AIRS ID#: d~507.57 DATE: Oéz [:zﬁ TIME IN: l /éf@»fﬂ‘IME ourt: /. 4o Cpm),
FACILITY NAME: /?‘ 1  lepors ”//'ﬁ/ Wdf‘&/

FACILITY LOCATION: ___75~ N-E. W S
| ovvestend FL 33030
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _0leutS (foo/Gneclon PHONE:/é?Q?_)J—“//?-—QS\C

CONTACT NAME: SA7VIE- PHONE: -

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O, No notification form
(check appropriate box) Tl Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source " 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
wansfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr J
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ’ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification PQ- ON UCan not determine ;
If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit \
B. The total quangjty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facihty was b @) callons.

Keviewo + APMS
lrs|as | of S \ Revised 9/15/97




“ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay an bKJ/A_
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Oy QN W/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 'Q/Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qé QN ana

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay an KAI/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ . 1

In Part II-A: TI

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser A
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ltave been installed
prior fo September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
~ (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . ' 1y UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? o / ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ¢ ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘ ;
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ 7 ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ,
condenser exceeded 45° F? aQy OGN VA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after )
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ) ¢ ON

— — ————

2 of S Revised 9/15/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ’

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

ay

ay

ON

N
0N

N
0N

ON

aN

QN

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

~
J.

Has the responsible official: !
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained {eak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) \

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

505

WK aN

[51/{ aN

Qy aN @4//&

ay aw (E/N/A

Ay AN ?/A

ay QN ™N/A

m{' aN

ay anN ?J/A

ay 'anN DZ/A

ay anN /A
Revised 9/15:97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection andJe:air

inspection? anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? JY aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .
Hose connections, fittings, ﬁ/ : 6;]/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y OON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y OGN ONvA Stilis @4 aN anv/a
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers EJY aN awNnva
Pumps Q/ aN anN/A Diverter valves ‘JY aON anN/A
Solvent tanks and containers J\/’ ON TIN/A Cartridge filter housings i{!Y ON ON/A
Water separators \ Y ON AON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘ b/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) E/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) lJ l
Use"o'.f.direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: JN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON L
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay ON

KRISTARL NyPon/ 0é [ 1599

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of In’Spectign r

y/ - — - k d
/Wn/f/ﬁ%aaw 06/2000

Inspector’s Signal‘urcv ! Approximz{tc Date of Next Inspection

405 Revised 9/15/97
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“ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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. ' TITLE V AIR QUALfTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

TMEIN. /. /’élpm TIMEOUT: / & 6'[0,7-,,4' _ AIRS [D¥: RSO 7877
TYPE OF FACILITY: fERC ) RY oL ebn ER . } o '
FACILITY NAME: A— A @;Wt avdl, W”d%/ DATE:_Of, //5774
FACILITY LOCATION: 7 S M E. 2 S | A

| | Yrrneatzadd FZ 33 030 A '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__Lure’s (anfomenle  pronenumser(305) 2 ‘F7_ 24 2—|

M ~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found- to. be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (VF.A.C.)’.

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies vere noted: : :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM _ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

NIFE L WA

L an

CQMMENIS:_ %Pf s W} M(_gﬂp Gk ”% W |

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ob / 2000
f (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KR [STAAL{ }//fa N

(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W %1"5‘/‘ PHONE NUMBEIéOyj§7 2_67 7=
Page‘Lof?L. ’ Revised 10/96




- Vs
AIRS ID#: }507;7 i Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE I!ﬂ&;
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM é\/
B

FACILITY NAME: ;4 1. Clesrers Crdl Wi% m& TE
FACILITY LOCATION: 76’ A-£Z. g% S;f' /%mw/é%ﬁr g@o_?o

<

7

Ol/f /{Oflo
o2

Annual Reporting Period: 9/4 // /L 19 Q?_" TO ol / /S 197 7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES CNo

If NO, complete the foliowing:

_ #1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Y Vs

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated ab0\j'c:
v / 7 :

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based -
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for fransfer or combination facilities. . :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L VIS > CI T f/e=DA 04.\ R ﬁ&ﬁ%’@%
Date :

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsiblic official to use this form.
Page é of Z .



AIRS ID#: D 950 7 §7 : P{%\wj _ Revised 10/10/96

_ pﬁg/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
! ANNUAL COMPLIAN CE CERTIFICATION FORM

AFACILITY NamE: A _Z elfm . - DATE: Z%[EQ‘ /00 |
| FACILITY LOCATION: 1S5 NE ? YZL | | ]
Homestead \FL 33030

Annual Reporting Period: ZQ 1923 TO _ L/) % &

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cgmplfance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XJ YES Ono

If NO, complete the foliowing:

"#1, Term or conWe general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance:

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in conti

uous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—comp]iénce: from A
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: : \

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

|REsponsIBLE OFFICIAL: Z.M/S HCZI?LC/Mé{a. ,/ Y 6&2_&& M//Q/@O

Name (Please Print) Signature : Didte

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

ARS ID#: 020157 pATE: [0/ 2/DO  TIMEIN: QDOQM TIME OUT:QS;QM;—'

FACILITY NAME: A1 Oleanws + La,u/n&(//%
FACILITY LOCATION: '75 NE & %

byne skea ), L 33030
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ZJ/(LS () é&}%@n{c{& PHONE: (325)9‘7[7»9%95

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
— /\J
[PART I: NOTIFICATION B v |
check appropriate box ®s = v
( pprop ) 2= F
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ?2’. ; - . a
T = <
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0z o < _
_?—————% é — — |
i (;?, ()‘ ey .
- [PART 11 CLASSIFICATION s ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing su.all area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < [40 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer ogly, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification XY N {Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity-of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facitlity was gi ) callons.

V) (2q/2)%

| ol S Revised 9715/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %Y UN anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? %Y UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? kiy aON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ,&Y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %N/A

MRT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {(complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respounsible official of ali new sources and existing lar;2 area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) .

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ’ ay aN anNA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : Qy AN ana
AR
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay anN aNa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 4anN

e ——————————

20f5 TN Revised 9/15/97




a)

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: *!I
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located .
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN ana
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN OwnNA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN anNAa 1
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay AanN DN/A__J
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Mairiained receipts for perc pur.aased? }XY ON
2. &Y an

-~

o A

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained éalibratioh data? (for applicable direct reading ins!rumenls.)—:z- ' :
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

ay

avy
ay

7 avy
Ry

ay an NN/A.

ay
ay

N
OaN

N/A
N/A

Sofs

Revised 9/15/97



|PART V1I: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ) . ;
couplings, and valves XY aN ON/A Muck cookers ay aN AN/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬁy ON OnA - Stills )ﬁ‘y on anva |
Filter gaskets and seating XY aON ON/A Exhaust dampers Ay ON M/A l
Pumps XY ON ON/A Diverter valves ay DN)X\N/A
Solvent tanks and containers '?Y ON DIN/A Cartridge filter housings &Y aON ON/A
Water separators Y ON UON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reéding instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay awn- L
b. Calibrated againvst a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN R
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
"d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ) ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN |

?
jy;\
o

{0 //9/ X2

Inspector’s lease Print)

5

Date ofIr/speo{ion

vy

cctor’s Siénaturc

Appré,\'imatc' Date of Next Inspection

4 of S Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QU’ALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
T - I
TIME IN: 9-’00nm TIME OUT: Q%Om AIRS ID#: N2 SD 76,"7
rypEOFFACILITY: - 2epr Ny (Jeanes”
|FACILITY NAME: Al WP&MR‘ +/ /7/1/)%/74 DATE: [ﬂ//& 70 @,

FaciLTY LocaTioN._ 7S A= X SE .
| #m,o‘qzéfac@ 7. 33035
RESPONSIBLE orriciaL: Juis  Ca WLP/LWTA a__ __PHONE NUM BER/ 2 DS’\ 2 ‘/"7—195%95

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

|:| Based on the results of the compliance reqmrements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

T

B

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YI%KT NOI:l
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ (7 oY

A proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:\ /A /)f//’ é/’/W

( Hiease Prlnt) ; : .
i __PHONE NUMBER: /%05)3‘7,3 —/073@

Page of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit."" This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

———— e . e — . — — e — —— e e —— e o — —— . — . ——— —— —— —— ——— — — s —— — —— — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D#0250757
A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
LUIS CASTANEDA

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

|

75 NE 8TH STREET Org.: 377550101000 EO: Al
HOMESTEAD FL Ful}d: 20-2-035001
33030 Obj.;: 002273




TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O O 8 Q 3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00,

Do NOT Remove Label

ECEIVED
FAIL ROOM

22 98

AIRS ID#0250757
A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
_ LUIS CASTANEDA
.~ _.__ | 75NESTH STREET
HOMESTEAD FL 33030

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001

- Obj.: 002273




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing !abel.
RECEIVED |
Aat ROOM
AL ¢ ., TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00
JAN Ak

Do NOT Remove Label

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
AIRS ID# 0250757
A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
LUIS CASTANEDA Fund: 20-2-035001
. 75NE.8TH STREET - . i - Obj.; 002273

HOMESTEAD FL 33030




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 03 5 3 Q 6 6

‘ Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing la\}iel.‘

/ m =
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/8 E
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. . o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 =
& =Z©
[ue] m
Do NOT Remove Label = i
0 o
AIRS ID # 0250757 _ oz(;v =3 (@)
-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY FORIGOVERNMENT PR ONLY
%‘}I-?%A—ST ANEDA Org.@7%50101000 EO: Bl
75 NE 8TH STREET

HOMESTEAD FL 33030
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

{Endorsement Required)

Total Pos AIRS ID#0250757
A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
LUIS CASTANEDA
‘Street, Apt. 75 NE 8TH STREET
HOMESTEAD FL
City, State,. 33030

Sent To

o
ni
m
i
o
a
—
m
m
—
a Restricted Delivery Fee
a
a
l\
. ]
—
a
a
a
l\
|

| SENDER: coO

i ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

ure
H Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, K‘ B ,@
or on the front if space permits. S

Agent
- Addressee

=

. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery addréss bel

B, Is defivery address dxff?é'\{ff itern 1’7\\E1>Yes
\
dt /P NS,

I

.

|

i : @

[ e ol 1 )%

! IR : - ' 20 5

i - AIRS ID#0250757 0’)') / Q:QP

| A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY US‘ Q;/ !
LUIS CASTANEDA Bg -

I 3. _Service Type .

‘ ‘ %Certified Mail [ Express Mail

| ¢ Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise

| F O Insured Mail 00 C.0.D.

| [7/9@0 /é ‘70 @D/ 3 g/ /.)q 7 '%,? . Restricted Delivery? (Extra_Fee) O VYes

I 2 Article Number (Copy from service label) i

! L R R S U SR VA SRS A U SYRT S LIS S PO

i PS Form 381 1 July 1999 .77 ~"Démestic Return Receipt » Y VU j02595-99-M-1789



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
' Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
S ednlt
* Sender: Please -print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in‘thi§'50x>
: I/ 800
)
o)}
2
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES E'Q mﬂ ;
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION o © - .
MAIL STATION 5510 =z c -;8
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD a o oy
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 =
g2z o &<
€T 2 s
a - S o
ToF a1

wlo

c:‘j.
TR BA0VD ) ,H””I]llll”l,l,ll,l,llll,l’l'll’”lll““l,ll,l,




__ (cuthere)
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
427623 APR 22003

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found\below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 -~ @
R @ -
g .
S
T =
Do NOQT Remove Label F o s
w —
AIRS ID#0250757 I £ ..
A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY FOR GOVERNMENT USE OFEY
LUIS CASTANEDA S : Org.: 37550101000 /EQ} A1 N
Fund: 20-2-035001 3
Obj.: 002273 )

~75'NE 8TH STREET
HOMESTEAD FL
33030




Total P

SentTo  LUIS CASTANEDA

75 NE 8TH STREET
HOMESTEAD FL
33030

Postage | $

~7

Certified Fee
rK
Return Receipt Fee e
(Endorsement Required) ‘

N
Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

AIRS ID#0250757

'

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

" B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

¢ 70010320 :gp;

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE 7:'HIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

. C. Signature
S O Agent
I \5 Q- O Addressee
D. Is delivery dddress Biferent fom item 12 [ Yes
I YES, ériter detivaly iadress bolow: ) No
= i ©

O
R S &
4 AIRS ID#0250757 | @/
A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY ‘
LUIS CASTANEDA ' Uﬁf S
75 NE 8TH STREET 3. Fervice Type .
HOMESTEAD FL : ertified Mail 0] Express Mail
! 33030 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
N B L. O Insured; Mail O c.o.D. l
4. Restricted 'DeIivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

THa e ?q?EA '_

-‘*A‘;éﬁﬂ_;‘,

BEA R
S

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ ‘

First-Clags Mail

Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

DTET. QF RIAGEONME
[S5IL STATIOHN 8510
2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

NTAL PROTECTION

* Sender; Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

B GO LI PR OTORING & MORILE SOURCES

2
3 =
A
gO > .
%A -l
5z
¢z 2
%2 o
-
%2
R

PRSEARD S D0 lu”lu’l'n”1’1'1|l|||;lall,lln,”ln”lulnll‘



(I U.S. Postal ice B
CERTIFIED ‘MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

v. @ ) 'F -

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Feas | &

AIRSI ID#0250757
A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
"Strest, Apt No. LUIS CASTANEDA !
or PO Box No. . 75 NE 8TH STREET
| "City, State, ZI-- HOMESTEAD FL . ‘
33030

Sent To

7001 0320 0001 7975 5y7¢2

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

delsvery address\dlff ent from |tem 17 0O Yes

lt‘YES.-&nter dellvery,aqdress below: 0O No
Q

1. Article Addressed to:

o ' AIRS IDHO250757 C; SRS g"
* A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 0. =~
_ LUIS CASTANEDA /
75 NE 8TH STREET SINGH

' ;%%ESTEAD FL ;", 3. Service Type

'\ 0 [ Certified Mail [ Express Mail

' - N [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

3 Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ™ .? 0 EI ]‘”El 3 3 I:I I:I I:I I:I 11 .? CI .? 5 5 473

PS Form 3811, July 1999 . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M- 0952‘
. T 4




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

LIS

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

\é i
S O
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL FROBRAM™
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGT \ P
MAIL STATION 5510 T
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 52 o <
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 (0 —» (> <&
e 3 <2
c o
a2 &
®c
= ('-‘
3 )
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B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to-you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery [

1. Article Addressed to:

) |
O Agent |

O Addressee

address different from item 17 O Yes
0 No

- Is deliv
If YES, enter delivery address below:

10 AIRS ID # 0250757001
LUIS CASTANEDA

-A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUND
75NE 8TH STREET -

* HOMESTEAD FL 33030

Lertified Mail
egistered
\—/~ Insured Mail

Kice Type
O Express Mail

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O c.o.p.

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

05T S50 3062

" PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Al U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurahce Coverage ProQided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pastane & Feas ,Q

Re 10
... LUIS CASTANEDA

& 75 NE 8TH STREET
HOMESTEAD FL 33030

7000 OLOO 0O2L 4130 30kE

- AIRS ID # 0250757001AG

% A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

for Instructions
! AR




A11385 DECLY
. Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
° TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250757

A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

LUIS CASTANEDA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

75 NE 8TH STREET . Fund: 20-2-035001
HOMESTEAD FL Obj.: 002273 |
— "33030 - '




25 Mr. Luis Castaneda,
fl 75 NE 8th St
5 Tomestead, FL 33030

TITLE V - General Pemit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

|
5




400028

(cut here)
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
P

. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $50.00 = oY
é’/

2N & PA

a e

Do NOT Remove Label - \ w 33....}

o &5

AIRS ID # 0250757 e
A HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

LCUIS CASTANEDA — Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
: Fund:. 20-2-035001
| Obj.: 002273

“-sese375 NE 8TH STREET
- |HOMESTEAD FL 33030




Hdmestead, FL 33030

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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.,

L4

289467
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
i S o]
. (e =]
Do NOT Remove Label ';_‘ ;OOZ
( AIRS ID # 0250757 w So
| A-1 HOUR CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
LUIS CASTANEDA
75 NE 8TH STREET
HOMESTEAD FL 33030

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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AR Mr. Raul Pastran, C. P. A.
- B¢ p 0 Box 900969
- spectat Homestead, FL 33090-0969
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TITLE V - General Permit

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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